04-12-20	01
	SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner 10166158	MAR 2.7 12 9
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Arminius Select Services Corporation     □ Individual(s)     □ Association     □ General Partnership     □ Limited Partnership     ☑ Corporation-State of Nevada     □ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?     □ Yes    ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:     ⋈ Assignment    □ Merger     □ Security Agreement   □ Change of Name     □ Other  Execution Dates: November 7, 2000	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Storm Products, Inc. Address: 165 South 8th West City: Brigham City State: Utah ZIP: 84302  □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State of Utah □ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s):  Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 2,150,845 tached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: H. Dickson Burton Trask Britt P.O. Box 2550 Salt Lake City, UT 84110-2550	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00  ⊠ Enclosed ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account (duplicative copy attached)
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 20-1469.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct.  H. Dickson Burton  Name of Person Signing  Attorney Docket No. 1518-024  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:  2	

04/11/2001 GTON11 00000205 2150845

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0548

## U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arminius Select Services Corporation ("Assignor"), a Nevada corporation having its principal offices at 4413 McGuire Street, N. Las Vegas, NV 89031, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the trademark registration "DT PRO & Design" registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Storm Products, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Assignee") having its principal offices at 165 South 8th West, Brigham City, Utah 84302, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same trademarks and the said applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNOR in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said trademark, and the said United States application and application for trademark which may hereafter be filed for said mark in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Trademark Laws of the United States or any international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and said application to register said trademark; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in ASSIGNOR's favor.

AND ASSIGOR HEREBY authorizes and requests Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convents that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, it successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said mark, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for said mark in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets its hand and seal this 71/2 day of November, 2000.

> ARMINIUS SELECT SERVIÇES CORPORATION Name: David S. Herrmann

Title: President

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 03/27/2001 REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0549